

2016-08-17

## IT – INET Nordic – Auction On Demand – Updates to time schedule (45/16)

As previously communicated (29/16) Nasdaq Nordic is planning to introduce a new optional trading model called "Auction On Demand" (AOD) for all shares traded on Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki and Nasdaq Iceland.

Based on results from the consultation process Nasdaq Nordic has decided to further enhance the trading model. Therefore testing will not be available from August 22, 2016 as earlier communicated.

Details on the enhancements, updates to protocol changes, and new date for testing and planned production launch will be communicated at a later stage.

The launch of the service is subject to regulatory approval.

## Questions and feedback

For further information and feedback concerning this information, please contact Ronny Thellman, +46 8 405 6313, <a href="mailto:ronny.thellman@nasdag.com">ronny.thellman@nasdag.com</a>.

Best regards, Nasdaq Nordic

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm are respectively brand names for Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd, Nasdaq Iceland hf., and Nasdaq Stockholm AB. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm.